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THIS IS A NEW 35,384 S.F. ONE STORY INDUSTRIAL / MANUFACTURING BUILDING. SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES NEW PARKING LOT, HARDSCAPE, AND LANDSCAPING AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS AS NEEDED.
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PROJECT SUMMARY:

APN: 817-32-058
ZONING: GENERAL INDUSTRIAL (IG)
SITE AREA: 95076 G.SF. /218 ACRES
BUILDING AREA: 35384 G.SF.
PER TABLE 18.26-2
BUILDING COVERAGE: 37.2% (60% ALLOWED) )
FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.37 (0.60 ALLOWED) RMW 1718 Third Street
BUILDING HEIGHT: 31-8" (50'-0" ALLOWED) Architecture Suite 101
REQUIRED SETBACKS: Interiors Sacramento
FRONT (STREET): 30 California 95811
REAR: 20
SIDE: 15'
PROPOSED SETBACKS: .
FRONT AT JACQUELINE CT: 651" Office
FRONT AT BARRETT AVE: 67-7" 916 449-1400
SIDE AT SOUTHWEST: 511"
SIDE AT SOUTHEAST: 39.7"
PARKING ANALYSIS: MW, com
VEHICLE PARKING PROVIDED:
STANDARD STALLS: 2
COMPACT STALLS: 49
ADA ACCESSIBLE STALLS: 6 (5 REQUIRED PER 2022 CBC 11B-208.2)
(INCLUDES 2 REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE EV CHARGING STALLS)
EV CHARGING STALLS:
STANDARD STALLS: 4 (6 REQUIRED PER 2022 CAL GREEN TABLE 5.106.5.3.1) OWNER / DEVELOPER:
ACCESSIBLE STANDARD STALLS: 1 (1 REQUIRED PER 2022 CBC TABLE 11B-228.3.2.1)
ACCESSIBLE VAN STALLS: 1 (1 REQUIRED PER 2022 CBC TABLE 11B-228.3.2.1)
TOTAL: 6
TOTAL EV CAPABLE: 25 (25 REQUIRED PER 2022 CAL GREEN TABLE 5.106.5.3.1)
(INCLUDES 6 STALLS WITH INSTALLED EVSE PER 2022 CAL GREEN TABLE 5.106.5.3.1) MARCH
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 103
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 76 CAPITAL
( REQUIRED PARKING = 2,911 S.F. OFFICE @ 3.33/1000 = 10 STALLS
+32,838 S.F. MANUFACTURING @ 2.0/1000 = 66 STALLS ) MANAGEMENT
BICYCLE SHORT TERM PARKING : 11 REQUIRED / 11 PROVIDED
(10% OF AUTO SPACES) 2040 WEBSTER STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115
BICYCLE LONG TERM PARKING : 6 REQUIRED / 6 PROVIDED AT TIME OF FUTURE T.l.
gt ) (1 PER 20 AUTO SPACES)
- EV CAPABLE | COMPACT EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE JEV CAPABLE EV CAPABLE EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE EV CAPABLE | EV CAPABLE EV CAPABLE 152080 N INTERIOR SHOWER/LOCKER FACILITIES To BE PROVIDED AT TIME OF FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENTS PRELIMINARY DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR.
- SITE LEGEND:
: - BUILDING AREA - ASPHALT AREA NEW INDUSTRIAL/
g SITE CONCRETE - LANDSCAPE AREA MAN U FACTU RI N G B U I LD I N G
EXISTING PROPERTY LINE V¥ 12' X 14' OVERHEAD FIRE DEPARTMENT
GRADE LEVEL DOOR TURN RADIUS: 16175 JACQUELINE COURT

IG- MANUF.t S MORGAN HILL, CA 95037

approved for the owner by :

approved for the architect by :

ICOMPACT ‘ COMPACT ‘ COMPACT ‘ COMPACT ‘ COMPACT

OF DOOR. AREA OF LEVEL LANDING TO EXTEND
2'—0" MIN. PAST THE STRIKE SIDE OF THE DOOR,
TYP. SLOPE OF LEVEL LANDING TO NOT EXCEED 2%.
SLOPE LANDING AWAY FROM DOOR A MINIMUM OF 17%.

@ CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.

(5) TYPICAL 6” TALL X 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURBS, SEE CITY OF MORGAN HILL

CIVIL DRAWINGS

@ NEW CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN WALKS. ASSUME ALL PLAN APPROVED

SIDEWALKS TO BE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL.
SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1:20 (5%) IN DIRECTION OF

S Y. Wy v S | TRAVEL.  CROSS SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1:50 (27%) THIS PLAN WAS APPROVED BY

WHERE PARKING OVERHANG OCCURS, INCREASE WIDTH

OF SIDEWALK TO 6'—0" MIN. THE PLANNING DIVISION
@ TRASH ENCLOSURE, SEE DETAILS 1 & 2/A01.3

DASHED GRAY LINE INDICATES ACCESSIBLE PATH OF ON 10/31/2023
TRAVEL; CONTRASTING PAVING MATERIAL WHERE ROUTE

1OVdNOD | LOVdWOO | LOVdNOD | LOV4WOD | 10VdWOD | 10VdWOD | 10VdWOD | 10VdWOD | 10VdWOD | 10YdNOD | 10YdNOD | 10VdWOD | 10VdINOD | LOVAWOO | LOVdNOD | LOVAWOD | LOVdANOO | L1OVdINOD | 10VdWOD | 1OvdWOO CROSS ES PARKING/DRIVE AISLES
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -] @ LOCATION OF SITE ENTRY SIGN REGARDING PARKING

Y " issue : description : date :
[T ——— @ CONCRETE TILT-UP EXTERIOR WALLS. SEE EXTERIOR
":'1- m ELEVATIONS ON A03.1 AND FLOOR PLAN ON A02.1. A ISSUED FOR PLANNING REVIEW 06-07-2023
) ’ , ,
5 » 3 _— @ 1D200|)‘\>( 14" GRADE LEVEL O.H. SECTIONAL ROLL UP
—% EXTERIOR MAN DOORS SHALL HAVE 5°-0" MIN. DEEP
: “ - X 5°=2" MIN. WIDE LEVEL LANDING AT EXTERIOR SIDE

COMPACT ‘ COMPACT ‘ COMPACT

‘ COMPACT ‘ COMPACT

SR2023-0003

IN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS. SEE DETAIL FILE NUMBER

13/A01.3 Roshni Saxena .

e — e “‘ — & 1 4 : ' BICYCLE RACKS, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. INTERIOR Assistant Planner
L ' SHOWER/LOCKER FACILITIES TO BE PROVIDED AT TIME OF
FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENTS. PLANNING OFFICIAL

(11 EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

(12) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER
DASH-DOT INDICATES AREA OF ASSISTED RESCUE PER

_ 2 iy sl :
N - i ' - -l - ' D)
i : - 5 - E
LW % e - *h ) . : - CBC 1009.7
-l—-._.-i [ TR R . . - .,
- PAINTED 4” WIDE DIAGONAL STRIPING INDICATING
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO TRASH ENCLOSURE.

TRUE PLAN @ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TYPICAL WHERE
NORTH NORTH

o 10 20 40 SITE PLAN INDICATED; REFER TO DETAILS 12 & 18/A01.3.
g — @ @ — 1 TRASH/RECYCLING VEHICLE ROUTE (SAME AS

FIRE/EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS, SEE A01.2) drawnby: DD plotdate:  06-07-2023

~ T - ‘ 3 _— e .
- -y g N
L G- INDUSTRIAL/MANUF
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checked by :  JDL

PLANNING NOTES

stamp

1. MONUMENT SIGNS ARE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT AND
SUBMITTED AFTER DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL i
LEONHARDT

MORGAN HILL CODE OF ORDINANCES:

Chapter 15.40 - BUILDING SECURITY (LIGHT LEVELS)
Article Ill. - Nonresidential Buildings
15.40.240 - Doors
All exterior commercial doors, during the hours of darkness, shall be
illuminated with a minimum of one foot-candle of light. All exterior bulbs
shall be protected by vandalism-resistant covers.

scale : AS NOTED

15.40.310 - Open parking lots project number : 2234072

Open parking lots and access thereto, for the use of the general public,
shall be provided with a maintained average of two foot-candles and a

minimum of five-tenths foot-candles maintained lighting on the parking
surface from dusk until the beginning of business every operating day. S ITE PLAN

sheet no. :

AO01.1
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FIRE NOTES:

official determines that access to the site or a portion thereof may become
compromised due to emergency operations or nearby natural or
manmade hazards (flood prone areas, railway crossings, bridge failures,
hazardous material-related incidents, etc.) The width of secondary access Office

roads may be reduced to less than 20 feet provided turnouts are installed 916 449—1400
adjacent to the roadway every 500 feet with a minimum dimension of 10

feet wide and 40 feet long or as otherwise determined by the fire code

official.

/

I / \ REFER TO CITY OF MORGAN HILL FIRE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS AND
| / SPECIFICATIONS:
| \ https://www.morganhill.ca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/10668/Fire-Details-and-Specs
‘ / \ \ APPARATUS ACCESS:
|G' AUTOMO-”VE USE \ ROAD DESIGN: RMW 1718 Third Street
1 / 1. Minimum clear width: The minimum clear width of fire department access Architecture Suite 101
1 roads shall be 20 ft. Modifications to the design or width of a fire access Interiors Sacramento
‘ / road, or additional access road(s) may be required when the fire code California 95811
|
|

rmw.com

~—

— 2. Access and loading: Facilities, buildings or portions of buildings hereafter

constructed shall be accessible to fire department apparatus by way of an
approved fire apparatus access road (including bridges and culverts) with
an asphalt, concrete or other approved driving surface capable of

supporting the imposed load of fire apparatus weighing at least 75,000 OWNER / DEVELOPER:
- e—— e ee—— = 4—/ pounds (34050 kg) or as otherwise determined by the fire code official. '

~~
~~
\\
\\ ~

;--_--_--_--\*--_--_--

(E) 14’—0T \PE) 14'-0"
DRIVEWAY ] | DRIEWAY

3. Minimum clear height: Vertical clearance required over vehicular access
roads and driveways shall be 13'6".

| \\
\ ™~ 4. Grades: Maximum Grade shall not exceed 15% (6.75 degrees). MARCH
JACQUELINE COURT o o CAPITAL
5. Turn Radius (circulating): The minimum outside turning radius is 42 feet
AN for required access roadways. Greater radius up to 60 feet may be MAN AG EMENT
AN required where the Fire Prevention Division determines that Ladder Truck
AN access is required. Circulating refers to travel along a roadway without 2040 WEBSTER STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115

AN dead ends.
/ \ N 6. Turning Radius (Cul-de-sacs): The minimum outside turning radius is 36 PRELIMINARY DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR:
N feet. Use of cul-de-sacs is not acceptable where it is determined by the

Fire Prevention Division that Ladder Truck access is required, unless

greater turning radius is provided. NEW INDUSTRIAL/
7. Turnarounds: Turnarounds are required for all dead end roadways with a MAN U FACTU R| NG BU | |_D|NG

length in excess of 150 feet. The turnaround details shown in this
document are intended to provide a general design concept only.
Modifications or variations of these designs may be approved by the Fire

et
/

3

<

[PARKING

CHARGING] - BV SHREING EV CHARZING | BV CHARGING | EV CHARGING | EV CHARGING | EV CHARGING | EV CHARGING | & capasLe | compact EV CAPABLE | EV C\(ABLE EV CAPABLE | EvCAPABLE | EVCAPABLE | EVCAPABLE | EvCAPABLE | EV CAPABLE |EVCAPABLE | EVCAPABLE

\

IL-

66'-8

approved by the fire code official prior to installation.

| | 12.  Alternate paving material: Alternative paving materials such as 'Grass ON 10/31/2023

N/ \

\ \ Crete', turf block or similar type material may be used for emergency

]\ vehicle access (EVA) under certain conditions. The submittal shall include
\ \ \ the design criteria based upon the imposed load of fire apparatus as SR2023-0003

VACANT —§ /f Prevention Division on a case-by-case basis. All turnaround designs 16175 JACQUELINE COURT
§ o /gz \ , } , submitted for Fire Department review shall meet all previously stated MORGAN HILL, CA 95037
LOT j71 1 289 O requirements. These details are applicable when a 36-foot minimum
g o \ Qyi)\ \ / l J: -0 | |G_ MAN U F turning radius for dead ends is specified. These details are not applicable P X
—— | ’ < \ e \ X N | : where turning radius greater than 36 feet is specified or when a circulating approved for the owner by :
g / \t: / hﬁﬁ T | + I | H | !_ A I | T I I N S S . _(y&/)é I | h\/g I s ,’_ ”’ I I S S S S . 1 2 SPEURBVII(l;CE rad|us |S spec|f|ed_
— N N *"T?‘;‘E;ﬁ:‘f******T**‘****T:“**ﬂ*‘:*L:T f—— - — t : — S S ESMT_ | approved for the architect by :
g o s = - - | | J | ‘ | 8.  Deadends: Dead-end fire apparatus access roads in excess of 150 feet
— | \ - 3 | ‘ (45720 mm) shall be provided with width and turnaround provisions as . _ - _
3 I - \ / ] [ |- = ‘ | &5 determined by the fire code official. 'ssue : - description : date
c |
E— \
I I I 15 ‘\ \ / q I . . . . . . A ISSUED FOR PLANNING REVIEW 06-07-2023
g L [ ‘ \ 9. Parking: When parking is permitted on streets, in both
) — I H / l n | residential/commercial applications, it shall conform to the following:
Z : _I | \ ‘ ‘ Parking is permitted on both sides of the street with street widths of
— - | | 36 feet or more
LlJ g I I \ / * I z 1 Parking is permitted on one side of the street with street widths 28-
> — \ / I — | 35 feet o _ .
< ) I ‘ No parking is permitted when street widths are less than 28 feet
— I A ‘ \ NOTE: Rolled curbs can be part of the curb/sidewalk and used to increase the
10'-0" g : . , - i :
I_ 5 \ roadway width with approval from the fire code official. Additional requirements
SPEUR%(':CE — / \ 26'—0" \ \ may apply for buildings 30 feet in height or greater. See requirements under CI I | OF M DRGAN H I I. I.
— ESMT i ZONING IG /0 I RIGHT OF WAY | v AERIAL FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS.
LlJ —_— 5 | EASMENT |
m 2 I- 1 61 75 JA QU ELlN E / \ | ‘ \ 10.  Access to a hydrant: Fire hydrants located on a public or private street, or P LA N A P P ROV E D
m — : I COU RT \ \ | ‘ \ on-site, shall have unobstructed clearance of not less than 30 feet (15
2 \ / \ \ feet either side of hydrant), in accordance with California vehicle code
< = | | 22514. Marking shall be per California vehicle code 22500.1.
0 H N / \ 3 | | _ THIS PLAN WAS APPROVED BY
. 100 11.  Traffic calming: Traffic calming devices and the design thereof shall be
[ N\ / \ | | ol | © calming: Traffic caiming dev 9 THE PLANNING DIVISION
— !

|
|
]
y b N ‘ identified in item 2, Access and Loading. the EVA shall:
v v L : : . : \ : . v ﬁ / \ \ Be marked. The lane at the curb delineated with lights, bollards,
LSS S ’////////////)SQ///A’//////////&J i\ ﬂ \ — paint, contrasting material, etc.
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Be structurally sound to preclude movement or disbanding with soil
ey s —_ |- - 0 | ¥ \ movement.
d ~ \ Be field tested by the contractor in the presence of the fire code
\ ™~ official. Testing may include driving the EVA by a weight verified
/ ~ _ vehicle. Prior to final approval, the engineer of record (civil or soils
engineer) shall certify the installation.
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Where required by the Fire Code Official, fire apparatus access roads shall be
designated and marked as a fire lane as set forth in Section 22500.1 of the
California Vehicle Code. The designation shall be indicated (1) by a sign posted
Q O C} C} ) - immediately adjacent to, _and yisibl_e from, the designgted place clearly stating in
I letters not less than one inch in height that the place is a fire lane, (2) by
outlining or painting the place in red and, in contrasting color, marking the place
, with the words "FIRE LANE", which are clearly visible from a vehicle, or (3) by a
red curb or red paint on the edge of the roadway upon which is clearly marked

/
|G- INDUSTRIAL/MANUF / / 1G- AUTOMOTIVE USE the words "FIRE LANE".

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

% 1 10VdiNOD | LOVdINOD | LOVdNOD [ LOVANOD | LOVdNOD | LOVdNOD | L1OVdNOD | L1OVdNOD | LOVdNOD | 1OVdNOD 10VdiNOD | LOVdNOD | L1OVdNOD | LOVdNOD | LOVANOD | LOVANOD | LOVANOD | LOVANOD | LOVANOD | LOVdWOD

LN A\
N A

®

(E) 26'-0"
DRIVEWAY

/ / drawn by : DD plot date : 06-07-2023

/ / checked by :  JDL

stamp

-—-—-—-—-—-—-—___-____-____-___-____-\r__________

TRUE PLAN
NORTH NORTH

o 100 20 40’ m FIRE EXHIBIT SITE PLAN

w SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 1

scale : AS NOTED
SITE LEGEND: KEYNOTES:

project number : 2234072

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE W 12' X 14' OVERHEAD FIRE DEPARTMENT @ TRASH/RECYCLING VEHICLE ROUTE (SAME AS
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3'-0" WIDE MIN

3'-0" HIGH MIN

BLUE BACKGROUND COLOR SHALL APPROXIMATE FS 15090

IN FEDERAL STANDARD 595C.

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY

COLOR: WHITE

NOTES:

1. THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND ITS BACKGROUND SHALL

HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH.

2. CHECK W/ THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION FOR
REQUIREMENTS OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN IN THIS DETAIL.

ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0”
N ”\ \ \
3 A~ — SYMBOL DETAIL
2 SCALE: 1/2'=1"-0"
N
o
— G

VAN

__—— BLUE BACKGROUND

GRIDS SHOWN FOR
PROPORTION ONLY

80" CLR
FROM BOTTOM

OF LOWEST
SIGN

3/_0//

SIGN AT EVCS VAN ACCESSIBILE PARKING STALLS

"B” — POST DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

16

— —— WHITE SYMBOL OUTLINE

REFLECTORIZED METAL SIGN WITH WHITE
SYMBOL AND OUTLINE ON A BLUE
BACKGROUND

REQUIRED SIGN AT EVCS VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL

\ MOUNT SIGN TO 3" DIA. GALV. STEEL POLE

W/ 2 VANDAL RESISTANT CARRIAGE BOLTS

10" DIA. CONC. FTG.

NO SCALE

0.45" MIN TO
0.9" MIN TO 0.47" MAX DIA
0.92" MAX BASE
DIA
SECTION A
NOTE:

17

COMPLY WITH 2022 CBC SECTION 11B—705.1.1. INSTALL TACTILE WARNING TILES IN AN AREA

36" LONG BY FULL WIDTH OF THE RAMP, STARTING MIN AT 6" MAX AT 8" FROM EDGE OF CURB.
CONSTRUCT THE TRANSITION OF THE RAMP FLUSH WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACES (1/2" LIP IS NOT

ALLOWED).

COLOR SHALL BE YELLOW CONFORMING TO FS 33538 OF FEDERAL STANDARD 595C PER 2022 CBC

11B-705.1.1.3

TRUNCATED DOMES ARE TO BE INSTALLED SO THEY ARE PERPINDICULAR AT A 90° ANGLE TO THE

VEHICULAR PATH OF TRAVEL.

6.5" MIN BASE-TO-BASE

SPACING

°© 0 & &

© © © &

2.3" MIN TO 2.4" MAX APART
(CENTERLINE TO CENTERLINE)

A\

@Q@

© @\ ©

WARNING DOMES AT SITE RAMPS

NG

1.67" APPROX (CENTERLINE TO
CENTERLINE IF RADIAL PATTERN IS USED)

SCALE: N.T.S.

]—’k

5/8" DIA. ROD

STEEL POST, PER DETAIL PLAN.

1" DIA. PIPE WITH 1/4" x 4" x 4" MIN.

PLATE WELDED TO PIPE AND GATE
FRAME, TYP.

2!!

4" MIN.

METAL GATE FRAME, TYP.

4" MIN.

1"0.D.x 8" MIN. LONG ROD

F————————1
Ly ]

WELDED TO TOP PIPE SLEEVE AND
SET IN BOTTOM SLEEVE, TYP.

1" DIA. PIPE WITH 1/4" x 4" x 4" MIN.

PLATE WELDED TO PIPE AND JAMB, TYP.

PROVIDE THREE HINGES MINIMUM PER GATE SECTION

HINGE ELEVATION, TYP.

18

11

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

1/2' 6 1/2"
¢ METAL GATE, TYP.
3/4 " PIPE SLEEVES —
WELD TO GATE FRAME AT
BOTH SIDES AND FOR FULL
LENGTH OF PIPE
SLIDE BOLT ELEVATION @ HEAD
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
r-r————"~>"~"F"~F~F>""~"~>""" ™~~~ ~"""~""~""~" """~ "~~~ "~ "~~~ "" """~ >"@"*~""¥*@"¥"*@>">@"™"""—/—/ -

4'-0" MIN

'<——— 60" MIN CLEAR LANDING

SEE SITE PLAN

OF RA

30" MAX. RISE

30" MAX. HORIZ.

PROJECTION

8.33%
MAX.

DN.

36”
SEE CBC 11B-705.1.2.2

CHONONONONCONONE)
CNONONONONCONONGC)
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CNONONONONCONONGC)
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CNONONONONCONONGC)
CHONONONONCONONE)
CHONONONONCONONE)
CNONONONONCONONGC)
CHONONONONCONONE)
CNONONONONCONONGC)
CNONONONONCONONGC)

NOTE:

TYPICAL RAMP DETAIL

B ——
E——

- _

MP

TOP OF RAMP

ON LEVEL SURFACE AT TOP

SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED

MAX. 6" RISE 72" IN
LENGTH

BOTTOM OF RAMP

DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE AT BOTTOM
OF RAMP PER CBC

SECTION 11B-705
SEE DETAIL 8 THIS SHEET

INSTALL PERPINDICULAR
AT 90" ANGLE TO THE
VEHICULAR PATH OF

TRAVEL

72" MIN CLEAR LANDING ON
LEVEL SURFACE AT BOTTOM OF
RAMP EXCEPT CURB RAMPS

METAL GATES

1/2" DIA. x 18" LONG, STL

CANE BOLT

11/27 x 1 1/2” x 1/4”

LONG ANGLE — PUNCH 5/8"
HOLE FOR CANE BOLT,
TYP. OF 2

2” CLR MIN

.. e,
b TN
. \_\‘fbiTOP OF FIN CONC SLAB

6” LONG 3/4 " PIPE

Vi
\
11l
\
A A P
. 7
son |1 1]” A\i Bl
. [ Y . 4
A :: .. a A..
i
.
|
V4
L\

CANE BOLT SECTION

SCALE: 1" = 1'=0"

-

N

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES
PARKED IN DESIGNATED
ACCESSIBLE SPACES
NOT DISPLAYING
DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS
OR SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES
ISSUED FOR PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES
WILL BE TOWED AWAY AT
OWNERS EXPENSE.
TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE

RECLNMeEsEe AT —

OR BY TELEPHONING f
(Telephone Number) -

S

/

—

SLEEVES SET IN CONCRETE

9 1/2" AT REAR WALL,
—4 6" TYPICAL

+10'-6"
1.0. ROOFq}

ROOF FRAMING AND POST, SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION

SLOPE TO REAR _

PROVIDE GAP (3" MIN CLEAR) FOR

DRAINAGE AT REAR WALL ONLY i o
[ +7'-6
] T.0. CMU CAP
7 f\
TRASH ENCL g CMU CAP
|/ (A
S
| j=——— 8" CMU AS SPECIFIED
7‘44//F 121_81: 101_011
CONC SLAB, PER Y 1" o >
STRUCTURAL 7
ASPHALT PAVING OR CLEAR
Eane CONC SLAB/FIN GRADE
PER CIVIL WHERE OCCURS TRASH ENCLOSURE WALL, ——PAINTED HSS ROOF
ERe 8" x 8" x 16" SPLIT FACE SUPPORT, TYPICAL
| 4 | : CMU BLOCK.
\ 7Y — = PAINTED GATES W/ STEEL
N I i ! FRAME AND METAL DECK
| S / PANELING.
< \ [ p——— ‘ 7777777777777777777 — ol
P ) e 1 - 1 1 [ T [ [1 @ \ 5
S | N
PER STRUCTURAL — ™~ v w |
DRAWINGS ° s ° 4 } | @
| |
| |
A < } | } /
i SOLID WASTE i
—PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS . WITH SPACE | /
| FOR 8 YD [ “ SLOPE APRON &
_— | —~~ IS
TRASH ENCLOSURE WALL SECTION i | o AWAY ©
3 P | AN
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" } }
| | )
} ﬁ
Pl L
| |
= ORGANIC - \
WASTE :
| | CONC. APRON o
In B N\
x| o
" ” ” :ﬁ- d } ‘
4" X 4” X 3/8” SQ. TUBE 8”x8"x16” CMU WITH SOLID Sl ——
STEEL, PAINT TO MATCH GATE GROUT FILL, TYP. s T )
& POST. FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL. ST /
PROVIDE STEEL CAP AT TOP OF TUBE. REBAR PER STRUCTURAL | AREA DRAIN, VANDAL
GRIND WELDS SMOOTH. TOP TO ALIGN | PROOF W/ GREASE /
WITH TOP OF CMU WALL. 1| TRAP. - \
\ L — ©
N —~ o
| ~
i - \
\k | \
L RECYCLING
, —N | i ]
N & [y —
N ™ a N | |
: a BN L | SLOPE_APRON %
) \ . a i i AWAY ~
N 4 % IS [ — |
PR ¢ . | CONCRETE CURB, T~
- k - an 6" TALL, TYPICAL | AN zr
’ i L 4’_0» 3 \ ,\I
I \. ] ’ CLR
=/ Y— 2, . i I-Jer .:ﬁ:% ,‘ =
—. <
1/9” : f 1 ]
/2 MIN CLR BT T 1T T 17T T T 19 | =

PAINTED STEEL GATE
& FRAMING

DOOR HINGE, SEE
DETAIL 7 THIS SHEET

EXTERIOR SIDE OF ENCLOSURE OF METAL ROOF DECK ABOVE.

SEE DETAIL _ THIS SHEET.
HOSE BIB

GATE JAMB TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN

LZ’)’—O" X 7'-0" STE

EL MAN DOOR, PAINT TO

DOOR TO MATCH TRASH ENCLOSURE. PROVIDE

ADJUSTABLE HINGE

CLOSER, LATCH AND LOCK

LEVER, SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION AND

ORIENTATION

12

REFLECTORIZED METAL SIGN,
17" X 22" MIN. SIZE, WITH 1"

(MIN.) HEIGHT WHITE LETTERING
ON A BLUE BACKGROUND PER
CBC 11B-703.7.2.1

BLANK SPACES ON SIGN(S) ARE
FILLED IN WITH APPROPRIATE
INFORMATION AS A PERMANENT

PART OF THE SIGN, SEE CBC
11B-502.8.2. CONFIRM WITH LOCAL

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

REQUIRED SIGN STATING "MINIMUM FINE $250”

o

— —— WHITE SYMBOL OUTLINE

__—— BLUE BACKGROUND
GRIDS SHOWN FOR
/ PROPORTION ONLY

REFLECTORIZED METAL SIGN
WITH WHITE SYMBOL AND OUTLINE

ON A BLUE BACKGROUND

JURISDICTION
’” ’”
A~ — SIGN DETAIL -
SCALE: N.T.S. | | ‘
A s A" — SYMBOL DETAIL
S\ (/’ SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
! .
l l ) L é\\;
= L J MOUNT SIGN TO 2" DIA. GALV.
3 / STEEL POLE w/ 2 VANDAL
_ RESISTANT CARRIAGE BOLTS. _ VAN
= i 527 T
5 e L
i , 8=
o L 10" Dk CONC. TG S
" \H\
N— M L
|
™
» » L
B — POST DETAIL ——
SCALE: N.T.S. B — POST DETAIL

SITE ENTRY ACCESSIBLE SIGN

SCALE: N.T.S.

SIGN AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

NOTE: SIGN TO BE CENTERED AT THE
INTERIOR END OF PARKING SPACE SEE
DETAIL 9 THIS SHEET. FOR SIGN AT EVCS
STALL SEE DETAIL 17 THIS SHEET.

AREA OF SIGN TO BE A MIN. OF 70 SQ.
IN.

DESIGNATE FOR "VAN ACCESSIBLE" WHERE
APPLICABLE. PER 2022 CBC 11B-502.6

WHERE 8'-0" WIDE LOADING ZONE IS SHOWN,
PAINT WORDS "VAN ACCESSIBLE” IN 12" HIGH
LETTERS MIN.

AT 5'-0" LOADING ZONE TEXT NOT REQUIRED

AND ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL TO ALIGN WITH END————

OF STALL.

PER 2022 CBC 11B-502.6.2
REQUIRED SIGN AT VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL

MOUNT SIGN TO 3" DIA.
GALV. STEEL POLE W/
2 VANDAL RESISTANT
CARRIAGE BOLTS

10” DIA. CONC. FTG.
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48" MIN LEVEL LANDING AT TOP

OF CURB RAMPS(2% MAX

SLOPE) DEPTH TO MATCH RAMP

SCALE: NO SCALE

/
=

WIDTH, TYP.
48" MIN.
NI oL,
. I ] I
= % RAMP_UP 0 RAMP_UP o B
: - MAX. 12 = MAX. | 1:12 ~NAX =
% (8.33%) (8.33%)
N 1 MAX MAX 1
—
BLUE OR WHITE
PAINTED HATCHING
4” PAINTED STRIPING
ONLY, TYP.
- 4” PAINTED BLUE
T BORDER STRIPE ’
© =
30" =
o
J z @% i T NO
PARKING] [ (B
_JW ACCESSIBLE ) I
9'=0" MIN. 80" MIN. 9'-0

(VAN ACCESSIBLE)

DOUBLE ACCESSIBLE STALLS

TYP SIDEWALK & ACCESSIBLE PATH OF

TRAVEL WHERE OCCURS: 1":20" (5%)
MAX SLOPE IN  DIRECTION OF TRAVEL,

150" (2%) MAX CROSS SLOPE

FRONT EDGE OF SIDEWALK

6"x6"x3'~0" CONC. PARKING BUMPER, TYP.

24" DEEP AREA OF WARNING DOMES.
SEE DETAILS 18 & 12 THIS SHEET

2% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT ACCESSIBLE
STALL AREA (IN ANY DIRECTION)

'ADA’ SYMBOL, TYP. PER 2022 CBC
11B-502.6.4.1 — WHITE ON BLUE
BACKGROUND ONLY. SEE DETAIL 16
THIS SHEET

WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING LOADING

ZONE, PAINT IN WHITE THE WORDS "NO
PARKNG” IN 12" HIGH LETTERS MIN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1" - 0"

SCALE: 17 = 1'=0" 4 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PAINTED HSS ROOF
SUPPORT, TYPICAL

: PAINTED STEEL C—CHANNEL
) IIj/II/SEE
o
T | |4 ——— CMU CAP (2°X8"X16”),
i Ve WIRE CUT, TYPICAL
T | = |
- i — CMU (8"X8"X16) SPLIT
| 7 K | FACE BLOCK.
% [ 1] |
y | | \ y )= s
. ‘ : L% A013
~ N . l l T ><
| VARN ‘ | I =T ‘ A013
| | > |
o /- R
L___1 L___ 1
30" X 7—0" STEEL MAN DOOR, PAINT TO GATE HARDWARE: DROP BOLT PAINTED GATES W/ STEEL
DOOR TO MATCH TRASH ENCLOSURE. PROVIDE (LOCKABLE) CANE BOLT PER FRAME AND METAL DECK FRONT ELEVATION
ADJUSTABLE HINGE CLOSER, LATCH AND LOCK 8/A01.3, ONE HANDLE PER PANELING. COLOR TO MATCH
LEVER, SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION AND SECTION, SEE 11/A01.3 BUILDING A
ORIENTATION SIM. LINE OF METAL DECK
\A013) ROOFING BEYOND. SLOPE
. ¥/ 1'=0", MIN.
R 1
e :
5 |
: [ O O
4 :
I 1 R
] ]
!
o I
g [ |
N D I
I R I
] T
[ N 1 O O O
[ [ 0 [ T T T T ]
- ﬁ7777‘: 7777777777777777777 BN L
L | oo
L___ 1 L___ 1
SIDE ELEVATION
n LINE OF METAL DECK
ROOFING BEYOND.
;;::::::::::::::::::::::::!:::::::::::::::::::‘:‘::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::é:::::?F
3
N I
e :
% |
: [ O O N B - rr r r [ [ [ [ [ ]
N
O e v v I O e
S O M I e
!
® |
5
J N e .
N e N O o
O e s v A O e
!
O O e s v A I e
[ r iy r
S . N
o | Yo
L___1 L___ 1
BACK ELEVATION

TRASH ENCLOSURE ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
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STANDARD STORMWATER CONTROL NOTES:

=z
2
o
(@)
<
2 4
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10!31,*’2&23
ON o STAMDING WATER SHALL NOT REMAIMN IM THE TREATMENT
MEASURE S FOR MORE THAN FIVE DAYS, TO PREVENT MOSQUITO
GEMERATION. SHOULD ANMY MOSQUITO ISSUES ARISE, CONTACT
SR2023-0003 / THE SANTA CLARANVALLEY VECTOR CONTROLDISTRICT
MISTRICT) MOSQUITO LARMICIDES SHALL BE APPLIED ONLY
WHEN ABSOLUTELY MECE SSARY, AS INDICATED BY THE DISTRICT,
F"-E NUMBER AMDTHEN OMLY BY ALICEMSED PROFESSIOMNAL OR
Roshni Saxena ) EES‘LPE};ECDTE:EHLSIENTAET INFORMATION FOR THE DISTRICT IS
SITE DEVELOPMENT AREA SUMMARY TABLE (CIPS) Aisitait Plannss / / - V. Z
2.A. ENTER THE PROJECT PHASE NUMBER (1, 2, 3 ETC. OR N/A IF NOT APPLICABLE) N/A * DONOTUSE PESTICIDES OR OTHER CHEMICAL APPLICATIONS TO Qf. <[:
pl_ANN'NG 0FF|C|AL TREAT DISEASED PLANTS, CONTROLVWEEDS OR REMOVED
2.B. TOTAL AREA OF THE SITE (ACRES) 2.183 UNWANTED GROWTH. EMPLOY NON-CHE MICAL CONTROLS = 4
T S Ot o UL ol g e >4
2.C. TOTAL AREA OF SITE THAT WILL BE DISTURBED (ACRES) 2.183 m— L R Eﬁ AP;HDPRIATE 'T'Ir.1E i B e e W <f:
COMPARISON OF IMPERVIOUS AND PERVIOUS SURFACES AT PROJECT SITE a.COVERED TRASH, RECYCLING ENCLOSURES. SCALE: 1” =40’ FORLAENSCAPE RLAIE, DO HOT OMER WIATER. =
PRE—PROJECT EXISTING A EXISTING IA NEWLY 1A TOTAL POST b.INTERIOR PARKING STRUCTURES. 2 8
2.D. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES — IA EXISTING A RETAIN AS—IS [REPLACED WITH IA CREATED PROJECT IA c.WASH AREA/ RACKS. ONSITE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE INFORMATION 2
(SQ FT) (SQ FT) (SQ FT) (SQ FT) (SQ FT) d.POOLS, SPAS, FOUNTAINS. TOTAL SITE AREA = 95,076 SQUARE FEET = 2.183 ACRES @) =
e.COVERED LOADING DOCKS AND MAINTENANCE BAYS. — Z.
SITE TOTALS f. PUMPED GROUNDWATER. IMPERVIOUS AND PERVIOUS PAVEMENT AREAS= 80,222 SQUARE FEET =1.842 ACRES N @)
2. BENEFICIAL LANDSCAPING. DISTURBED AREA = 95,076 SQUARE FEET = 2.183 ACRES
d.1 d.2 d.3 d.4 d.5 (d.2+d.3+d.4) 3. USE OF WATER EFFICIENT IRRIGATION SYSTEMS. _ ! _ O
TOTAL 1A 21,012 0 0 50,725 50,752 4. MAINTENANCE (PAVEMENT SWEEPING, CATCH BASIN CLEANING, IMPERVIOUS AREAS EXISTING REMOVED NEW PROPOSED
GOOD HOUSEKEEPING). ) ) ] ]
TOTAL NEW & REPLACED IA d6. (d3+d4) 4 es 5. STORM DRAN LABELING. (sa-ft.) (sq-ft.) (sq-ft.) (sq-ft.)
6. OTHER: RESIDENCE 0 0 35,725 35,725
PUBLIC STREET TOTALS DRIVEWAY AND PARKING 19,778 19,778 11,007 11,007
TOTAL PUBLIC STREETS IA d-8 0 d.9 0 d.10 0 d.11 0 d.12 (d'9+d'10+8'11) PATIOS, WALKWAYS AND PADS 1,234 1,234 5,004 5,004
d 13 (d 10+d 11) S|TE DES|GN MEASURES: M|SC 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NEW & REPLACED PUBLIC STREETS IA ' ' ' 0
TOTAL SITE & PUBLIC STREETS IA |~ " 50,752 2. PRESERVE OPEN SPACE AND NATURAL DRAINAGE PATTERNS. SEMI-PERVIOUS AREAS
R CATTRD)) 3. REDUCE EXISTING IMPERVIOUS .SURFACES. SLAN CHECK 3
REPLACEMENT OF |A REDEVELOPMENT PROJECTS (d.3/d.1)x100: 0.00% 4. CREATE NEW PERVIOUS AREAS: PERMEABLE ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 0 28,486 28,486 1\ 03-28-23
5. LANDSCAPING REVISIONS BY
PRE—PROJECT TOTAL POST a. PARKING STALLS. TOTAL SEMI-PERVIOUS AREA 0 0 28,486 28,486
2.E PERVIOUS AREAS — PA EXISTING PA PROJECT PA b. WALKWAYS AND PATIOS. TOTAL DEVELOPED AREA 21,012 21,012 80,222 80,222 JOB NO: 2222012
(SQ FT) (SQ FT) c. EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS. DATE: 11-22-22
| o7 d. PRIVATE STREETS AND SIDEWALKS. ‘
TOTAL PA 74,064 44,324 6. DIRECT RUNOFF FROM ROOFS, SIDEWALKS, PATIOS TO NET CHANGE IN DEVELOPED AREA +59,210 SQFT. NET INCREASE SCALE: AS NOTED
F1 (d.14+e.1) 72 (d.15+€.2) LANDSTAPED ARERS. DESIGN BY: ZA
N . e. N . e.
2.F TOTAL AREA (IA + PA 7. CLUSTER STRUCTURES/PAVEMENT. TOTAL PERVIOUS PAVEMENT 28,486
( ) 95,076 95,076 8. PLANT TREES ADJACENT TO AND IN PARKING AREAS AND CHECKED BY: JH
ADJACENT TO OTHER IMPERVIOUS AREAS. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS PAVEMENT 51,736 SHEET NO:
9. PARKING:
o. ON TOP OF OR UNDER BUILDINGS. HALF OF TOTAL IMPERVIOUS PAVEMENT 25,868 HYD 1
[ ]
b. NOT PROVIDED IN EXCESS OF CODE. PERVIOUS > HALF OF TOTAL IMPERVIOUS PAVEMENT? Yes

OF 2 SHEETS




EDGE OF PAVEMENT

& GUTIER

(L A SIZING FOR VOLUME BASED TREATMENT
o DMA #1 DMA# 1
|' 3o DRAINS TO PERVIOUS PAVING A=| 80086|s.f.
— 82,553 SQFT. (TOTAL) Impervious Area = | 51736|s.f. % Imperviousness (i)= 64.60%
| 51,449 SQFT. IMPERVIOUS x> Pervious Pavement Area = 28350 s.f.
l 28,486 SQFT. PERVIOUS PAVING MAPsite = 21 >orrection Factor= 1.0769
” Py MAPgage = 19.5
I v P6(gage):| 0.76 \in Per Table B-2A in the C.3 Stormwater Handbook
' /%47 : »
© BFP  BFP ICB X P6(site)= P6(gage) x Correction Factor O o
| | st[]=l]icB — J [ L O wv [J[JWu s gULice P6(site): 0.8185 in = 2 I
L -
= o w 8
w:fo al SPEB?—EQE CURB Cw= 0.858i"3 — 0.78i"2 + 0.774i + 0.04 Determine Watershed Runoff Coefficient = z -
w87 E whe ) ) Ow:  0.4458071 0> -
m m ST W N W Ty W W W ) SSMH R=57/00 Regression Factor (a) a 1.963 |(48 hour draw down) = = ZZE?' Z(é) %
S ~ ] CONCRETE ’ ) RIM=336.18 .5 D < ooz
’ SSMH - - A - == == ~ : O 3 %{L Po:[ 0.7163]in. e N
RIM=338.46 , AN — o ) R/ RO w2 <
=598, - - CONCRETE CURB \ y _ /( CONCRETE CURB s OPE _ : N w 14
INV=325.96 T ( & [GUTTER ‘L Ve N , & GUTTER , e Design Volume = Po x A x 1ft/12in El:: W 5w 0
e ' : ' — A SSMH Design Volume =| 4780.1|ft 3 mo =% L
— 22MAGNQUA__ X ) TSN T R o 5 32 :
P INV=32 <=
l o R ) | <\ Y ‘ SELF RETAINING (PERVIOUS PAVEMENT) = 2 “Eo :
w — < o
=3 . -1 o |z
D= v HES T
"~ | Perviou 2 st
oo
- . | Storage Oz x ©
B /7 Porosity sz =%
754 Depth zlw=3
' o of Require 12 SRESS
[ sD ) | <& Rock* CL Impervi =T
I & A C i) ous**
00
CDI 0.40 5.06 Yes 8
/ 1'%”MAG|\ OLI = ﬁ S‘L
> » Minimum Storage Depth = Design Volume (c.f.) / Pervious Pavement Area (s.f.) / rock Q:‘ I
| 2"MAGNOLf: D Z ~
\ | [+ 0]
” ( g ~AJ—FL * Porosity of Class || Permeable = 0.4 based on SCVYURPPP training. O ch >
Py e | on. ** |f value = "No" increase size of pervious pavement. O O P
N . HMACNOLIB== ppevs A S 1 NS A 1 o] 2V 11— S0 —— et SD —————— 80 74— SD n@—1— E
- 8 , : b
= g D"MAGNOLYA: 1. : _ IS
< . Zain
% e NG4'STHS'E PERVIOUS CONCRETE REQUIREMENTS —_ O
: l \( ¢ Jl CONTRACTOR OR PERMITEE SHALL: E
—[12*"MAGNOLI ~
E E é LAWN Y PROVIDE CERTIFICATION FROM THE CONCRETE MANUFACTURER THAT THE .4
[ 8 g . B CONCRETE MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE C3 STORMWATER HANDBOOK D ’J
\%’I vl to | | MACNOLIR FOR PERVIOUS PAVERS. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, HAVING A D —
=Ll MINIMUM SURFACE INFILTRATION RATE OF 100"/HR WHEN TESTED IN
A = C/ L ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1701. ) m
Lﬂ % © 8 E _ ~ A . ONLY CONTRACTORS HOLDING CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETION FROM THE <
D % O l e NATIONAL READY MIX CONCRETE ASSOCIATION (NRMA) SHALL INSTALL THE
O % /J CONRETE AND AT LEAST ONE FOREMAN WITH THIS CERTIFICATION MUST BE H Z
Z (@) ON THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONCRETE INSTALLATION. t
l’-ﬂ . PROTECT THE EXCAVATED AREA FOR FROM EXCESSIVE COMPACTION DUE TO < %
:> IH ALT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC AND PROTECT THE FINISHED PAVEMENT FROM LO U o
<ﬂ CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC. B ©
R 2
o
= 9 l @ 26”0A — 5
2 8 C ©Q 3
o ; \ ~ 2 Z
<
Qf.l S ”
<:1‘ R - -
aa % 2"MAGNOIEE" %
0 0”"MAGNOLIFTS N
v \ ¢ | I ¢ l N o~
1 e | L
% “4”MAGEO 517 e (
- (= e /—\ = %{j
()] N \
% | —— PERVIOUS CONCRETE (] ]
l | ERPRDCIN 1.2" MIN, =~ A
SHSTER IR FRICTIONCOARSE <[:
— ] PER GEOTECH
e |Zlox 4
| WATER — L B PR 2 ae
ITRE_ATMENT - v lw g e o -
FILTER |V £z 2| | £ Z.
ZHE| 2 Ty [ < =
s 8 B . . f > m O
s O A < e A «
o o i
27| ¢ : @)
3 T4 CHAN - - e ——— i
l e e N . / STORAGE DEPTH ST — 1
ongt . ;- SEE CALCULATIONS — 1 <& e <]
' N25728'27"W  398.00 See ABOVE 4" MIN. OF TONAL SEQUEXTLE
(APPROX. 5°) OF OPEN-GRADED BASE
FLAT BOTTOM
TOS ELEVATION
PERFORATED PIPE (SLOPE AT
0.50% MIN) W/ PERFORATIONS
I o3 DOWN. SEE PLAN FOR LENGTH
MR - AND LOCATION.
CITY OF MORGAN HILL %\ R
/ . L ..
/\ a4 wn
PLAN APPROVED AR g
TREATMENT CONTROL MEASURE SUMMARY TABLE AP e = ANt iRty
/ D Drainage | Impervious Pepmous pglea Pi”ious %TO”St‘tedfea THIS PLAN WAS APPROVED BY A REVISONS | BY
. . ¢ —
DMA# | TCM# | Location Treatment Type T 1 Sizing Method Area Area (Permeable rea reated by Comments THE PLANNING DIVISION STORAGE DEPTH —] < KRR JOB NO: 2922012
Non-LID Pavement) (Other) LID or Non- SEE. CALCULATIONS :
(Sf) (Sf) f f LlD TCM 10/31/2023 FLAT BOTTOM
/ (s.f) (s.f) ON ABOVE TOP OF SUBGRADE (T0S) DATE: 11-22-22
1 1 Onsite Eﬁé‘;‘r"d‘gga"emem W/ LID 1B. Volume | 82,484 51736 08,486 0 100.00% SR2023-0003 SCALE: AS NOTED
0O 10 20 40 Totals:| 82,484 51,736 28 486 0 100.00% e FILE NUMBER DESIGN BY:  ZA
| osnni caxena !
— Sy RS PERVIOUS ASPHALT CONCRETE (AC) creoe0 o o
SHEET NO:
SCALE: 1" =20’ PEANNING DI CIAL WITH VERTICAL CURB & SUBDRAIN

' NS HYD-2
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Low monument sign at corner
with low accent plants - Outside
of right-of-way and PUE

Existing concrete sidewalk at
back of curb to remain

Row of existing Magnolia street
trees to remain and be protected in
place - See Sheet L0.3

Row of existing Magnolia street
trees along the back to be removed
- See Sheet LO.3

Accent concrete paving in front of
doors in rectangular pattern to
complement the windows

Low groundcover with accent
plants in geometric form outside of
the windows

Bike racks on concrete pad

Shrub, groundcover, and
ornamental grasses in geometric
pattern to accentuate the
architectural forms

Row of narrow upright trees at
regular spacing to complement
architecture

Row of evergreen hedge to screen
parking from street

Replace existing lawn with shrub and
groundcover plant masses that comply
with current WELO requirements

Small low monument sign with low
accent planting

Mass of evergreen shrubs at 36" - 42"
height to create architectural base

Location of existing driveway apron

Low accent flowering plants

Row of tall evergreen screen
shrubs (5' - 6' tall)

Row of upright evergreen screen
trees

Two existing Magnolia street trees to
remain and be protected in place - See
Sheet LO.3

New concrete accessible path

Existing driveway access to be

Row of evergreen hedge to screen = _
closed and in-filled with landscape

parking from street

Two existing Magnolia street trees to
remain and be protected in place - See
Sheet LO.3

Replace existing lawn with shrub and Narrow upright street trees to

of travel groundcover plant masses that comply continue the_ streetsca_p(_a pattern
with current WELO requirements and blend with the existing
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Small low monument sign with low
accent planting

Row of evergreen hedge to screen
parking from street

Low groundcover with accent
plants in geometric form outside of
the windows

Very narrow upright trees along the
face of the building. The base of
the tree to have a half-tree grate in
the sidewalk

Accent concrete paving in front of
doors in rectangular pattern to
complement the windows

Spreading shade tree

Bike racks on concrete pad

Existing
. Office / Light Industrial

Shrub, groundcover, and
ornamental grasses in geometric
pattern to accentuate the
architectural forms

Row of narrow upright trees at
regular spacing to complement
architecture

Spreading shade tree

Row of tall evergreen s
shrubs (5' - 6' tall)

\

Row of upright evergre
trees

Accessible path of travel to the
trash enclosure

Vine covered trash enclosure

Landscape Concept

Existing Site Photos

o

(4) NorthEast Corner

The landscape design concept for the 16175 Jacqueline Court site is to
provide an enjoyable and aesthetic space for the users that fits within
the existing landscape framework of the site and the surrounding area.
Plant material has been selected that performs well in the special
conditions of the Morgan Hill (Sunset Zone #14).

‘‘‘‘

The new facility will occupy an area previously used as an open dirt lot.
Low Water Use hardy trees, shrubs and groundcover are proposed for
the majority of the site with minimal Medium Water Use shrubs and
groundcovers in the landscape at the building entries. The landscape
(and associated irrigation) will be designed to be compliant with City of
Morgan Hill's Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance.

Considerations have been provided in selection of plant material that
respects the needs of users of the site. Clear and secure view corridors
have been provided to ensure safety of the customers entering the
building as well as vehicular traffic moving around the site.
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Preliminary Plant Palette

Trees
Shade Trees
gs’rochlo ch|n§n5|s 'Keith Davey' ghmle:eoﬁsl,(foche g mature street trees to remain Proposed street trees to be in
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Zelkova serrata 'Village Green' Village Green Zelkova JACQUELINE COURT Street Tree Master Plan - Zone 2 Architecture Suite 101
T T T~ o Interiors Sacramento
- — —~ . .
Upright Screen Trees ' 7 - -7 ~ \\ California 95811
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‘ e 3 y [V] 916  449-1400
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Shrub and Groundcover Zoning D ‘/ = \ 8 2040 WEBSTER STREET
5 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94115
Tall Evergreen Hedge - Irrigated 5-gallon shrubs of moderate growth rate, Z \7% g
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3L size in the 36"-5' spread 4 l g 3 w5 / \ \ \
Anigozanthos 'Bush Baby' Kangaroo Paw - 8 : / \ \
Agave 'Blue Glow' Blue Glow Agave < p= 5 / \ \\ 16175 JACQUELINE COURT
asylirron wheeleri esert Spoon = 8 \ ,
Dasyliri heeleri D S m 5 " / \ - | MORGAN HILL, CA 95037
Hesperaloe parviflora Red Yucca 76 5 - ‘d [\ ( gz \ V\j\ ’
| A 8 ~¥s \ :
Large Accent Shrubs - Irrigated 5-gallon shrubs of small to medium size and ,é’ - S \ ' \ / approved for the owner by :
Q00 \ . 5 A "‘ \ \ v/
DI moderate growth rate, size in the 36"-48" spread and height range, / g E.‘ . \ - §"
@@@ m|n|‘mc1| mmn"rermnf:e. ) = ‘ g \ \\ ‘V approved for the architect by :
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: I 1 & | ‘g’ A . N \ . ) L i .
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osa 'Pink Flower Carpe ower Carpet Rose - . . X -
Salvia greggi Autumn Sage \ ) N S : views from and of adjacent property : \ \ A ISSUED FOR PRELIMINARY REVIEW 06-03-2023
. \ 3 S '
o ' P
w Grasses / Grass-like Plants - Irrigated 1-gallon and 5-gallon perennial and b | ' . 8 ‘ | 2
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Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'  Dwarf Feather Reed Grass o > / F —
Dianella tasmanica 'Variegata' Flox Lily ~ - P LA N A P P ROV E D
Dietes bicolor Fortnight Lily
Lomandra longifolia 'Breeze' Dwarf Mat Rush |
Muhlenbergia dubia Pine Muhly
Small Flowering Accent Shrubs - Irrigated 1-gallon plants of moderate } TH IS PLAN WAS APPROVED BY
—— . 2 | _ _ — d ]
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Agapanthus africanus Lily of the Nile J , T T~ P / TH E PLAN N I NG DIVISIO N
Hemerocallis hybridus Day Lily A [ ¥\w - H{ I J — 4 h . % L~ 1\
Salvia nemerosa Sage S/ \ ] N & / ) \ W ‘252 /1'— . ([ 10/31/2023
Zauschneria californica California Fuchsia Ly . Y. 'Y X)X XYY =7 .. Y. -V Y Y . Y. Y.V.Y ~Y.VY. - (Y- DA EY s AT e 7 T A ON
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Low Groundcover - Irrigated 1-gallon evergreen low spreading groundcover \ / /
% of 486’ o.c. et N y - SR2023-0003
Baccharis pilularis Twin Peaks II' Coyote Bush @ SNo_ -
Cotoneaster dammeri 'Lowfast' Bearberry | FILE NUMBER
Juniperus species (Groundcover) Juniper [ ~_L ~ —‘ ’7 ~ ’
Myoporum parvifolia Myoporum I . / \ ’ RDSrhnl Saxena -
Trachelospermum asiaticum Asian Jasmine ! ! Assistant Planner
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Ficus pumila Creeping Fig
Parthenocissus tricuspidata Boston Ivy
Tranchelospermum jasminoides Star Jasmine
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. & = == e
o Cobble - 2" - 4" diameter Cobble for accent T ) 4 p X N p R N\
Dl @le; . p \ _ y N
WELO Water Use Calculations . 4 , \ 7T 4 \
The following calculations represent the intended hydrozones and water usage as designed with this Preliminary Landscape Plan. As we '{ = . \“ —= 7 = - = \\
move through the design process we anticipate minor adjustments/revisions of these calculations. However, compliance with WELO code oog {l “ /{ﬁ ) tl\ ‘\\ / \ /— —\ —\ /- D\ t EAJ \ o // = fov] \\ —\ /- —\
Non-Living Groundcover requirements will always remain. = x % % \ ) \ \ B x x
Mulch to be evenly distributed throughout all shrub and groundcover areas (not turf and Fescue) unless ETO f . \ 5 :
. . - " L. . or Morgan Hill 49.5
otherwise noted on plans. Mulch to be nitrogen stabilized, max. 3/4", recycled material installed at min. e o _ = GENERAL CONSULTANT:
" . . . . " . _ . HydroZone  Type of Plants Water Use Plant Factor Hydrozone Area % Type of Irrigation Irrigation Efficiency  ETWU. \ \ \ /
3" depth. Contractor to provide sample for approval prior to installation. "Gorilla-Hair" is not acceptable —_ . - - g i ( o
unless specifically noted for slope areas. 1 Shrubs Medium 0.4 1,929 sf 11.8% Drip Emitter .81 29,235.1 ¥ = / Ny
B -~ EV CHARGING E\/CNAF«‘GING\\g EVCHARGING | EV CHARGING | EV CHARGING | EV CHARGING | EV CHARGING | EV CHARGING
2 Shrubs Low 0.3 13,624 sf  83.4% Drip Emitter .81 154,859.5 — Yo ‘“‘“7“*‘ o : i iy =e e o ° o o o ‘ y 1< | oLtz e o P
Existing lawn and/or shrubs to remain - Provide new 2x4 P.T. edging adjacent to new :
shrub areas. Existing irrigation to be adjusted as needed. 3 Trees Medium 0.4 775 sf 4.8%  Drip Emitter .81 11,745.6 ‘ N o .
T L — g
/ \ TOTAL 16,328 sf 195,840.1 Gallons a8 Y KLA, Inc.
. . N § .
{\ ° /\ Existing trees to remain - see Existing Tree Inventory Maximum Applied Water Allowance (MAWA) 225,497.8 gallon/year { T . TR , — — : — — : — sz o LANDSCAPE ;5] N. Ngrlln935’g,7o
) 1 o = A onora Ca,
N V4 Estimated Total Water Usage (ETWU) 195,840.1 gallon/year " B g o s i = mtin w— . ARCHITECTURE (209)532-2856
— 8 OF RD i
Average Irrigation Efficiency 81 S %\/\ _ : i . y PLANNING wwwckla-ca.com
EXiSting trees to be removed for new driVeWay - see EXiSting Tree InVentory ETWU is less than MAWA, therefore water usage as designed exceeds || o 5 [ | =
code requirements Z \_ 5 I _. ! drawn by : NAB plot date : KLA 22-2488
N~ 8
This plan represents the design style and theme of the landscape design and planting. These plans > ] == I H % checked by :  TWH
are preliminary and may change through the design process. The final planting plan may not contain < — '° T n I '
all of the above plants in the sizes as shown. Additionally some new plant species may be used in the . . N T I I /Lé-
final design. This plan does however indicate the quantity of trees and the overall level of landscape I rrlgatlon 7\/._ / 1] = 2 - \ ~
development that will be carried through with the final design. ) . ) . ; — - A stamp
The perimeter of the site is currently serviced by an existing irrigation system. Portions of the EEA - /e Proposed BUIldlng I H & / \
Final landscape design shall meet City of Morgan Hill codes and requirements as well as Project existing system will be.re_moved a.nd_/or replaced with new |rrlgqtlon .eqU|p.m_ent Wherg new site = 1 8 : i / \
Specific Conditions of Approval. Final design is subject to approval through the building permit review development occurs within the existing landscape. The entire site will be irrigated using a fully LL Z\ _ < /
process. automatic system. The irrigation system will largely be low-volume design. The system will Y T u | o
include in-line valves, quick couplers, and gate valves. Backflow devices shall be painted (1 lo \ Sgnature
dark green. nd o i \ \ 1O-31-24
< - — ? \ Renewal Date
.. . The irrigation controller for the new irrigation system will be a 'Smart' ETo-based controller oM AN = \
Prel Imi nary Pla nt| ng Note from Rainbird, Hunter, Irritrol, or equal. A weather sensing device will be installed to interrupt ° CY N -
— - watering times during rain of freeze. A complete irrigation design with these parameters will [ — h - \
The Preliminary Plant Palette represents a sampling of the types of be provided with the improvement plans and will be compliant with the Water Efficient El\ | —
shrubs, groundcovers, and vines that we anticipate to be appropriate for Landscape Ordinance. i ) 8
the location as well as the design style and overall theme. This is the . . o, 1 . -
list from which plant selection will be drawn from. Not all plants listed Pa rk| ng Lot Landsca pe Comp“ance T+ ; | E; scale : AS NOTED
within this plant palette will be used in the final design and some plants - IC | atdV4 / ’ s L/ / / a |
not listed may be introduced. However, the planting design intent will = = w mmm - Square footage of parking lot 39,751 sf ~ 1 project number : 2234072
remain consistent with this plan and plant palette. Landscape Areas
Lawn: 0 sf 0% - Landscape within the parking lot zone 8,710 sf
Proposed Shrubs: 15,553 sf 100% J
T R t B . Percentage of landscape within the parking zone 21.9% . 4 _ ) . . .
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. uy ,f - | o == TRSL | | [ reliminary Plantin
All trees denoted with the root barrier symbol and/or within five (5) feet of Size of Project Site: 95,079 sf Quantity of parking stalls 102 —\ , > ~
hardscape are to have DeepRoot Model #UB 18-2 root barriers installed along Percentage of Site in Landscape: 16.4% WS P | a n
the inside edge of the adjacent sidewalk or curb. Length of linear root barrier Quantity of 24" box trees that shade parkin 24 ; i , : > 5 ,
shall be 16 linear feet (8 panels) and shall be centered on tree. y P 9 | . o \ e -
: &
Root Solutions RS-18 may be used as an alternate. 1(800)554-0914 Parking stalls per trees _ 4.25
(5 or less required - complies) ' . s N .
Symbol Container Size Quantity NORTH
Scale: 1" = 30'-0" sheet no. :

24" Box Trees 24 Parking Lo.l- “I’eeS Ond LGndSCGpe o] 15' 30' 60' LO 2
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Existing Tree Inventory Table
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The tree review and inventory was conducted by Tom Holloway, ASLA, a
registered landscape architect in the state of California (CLA #3589).

Tree Botanical Name Common Name CBH Condition Comments
1 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 6" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
5 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 14" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
3 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 10" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
4 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 15" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
5 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 12" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
5 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 12" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
7 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 12" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
8 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 14" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
9 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 14" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
8
10 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 11" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot
11 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 12" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot
7
12 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 9" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot L
-
13 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 10" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot Z
L
14 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 12" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot >
<
15 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 12" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot
|_
16 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 12" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot E
17 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 17" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot 5
To be removed <
18 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 28" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place m
19 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 22" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
20 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 22" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot 3
o1 Quercus agrifolia Coast Live Oak 6", 4", 4" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot
To be removed 2
29 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 15" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
23 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 25" Good Tree to remain and be protected in place
o4 Eucalyptus 32" Good Tree to be removed for building
95 Quercus agrifolia Coast Live Oak 20", 14" Good Tree to be removed for building
To be removed
26 Quercus agrifolia Coast Live Oak 6" Fair Tree to remain and be protected in place
(volunteer)
o7 Tree 10", 8" Fair Tree to remain and be protected in place
(volunteer)
28 Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 11" Good Tree to be removed for parking lot
To be removed
Site Trees
7~
/ Existing Off-Site Tree to remain, Existing On-Site Tree to be removed,
{\ ° not listed in tree inventory X listed in inventory
N_ 7
TN To be removed
(/ Existing On-Site Tree to remain, +Tree 14 - Magnolia
\ 1°7 listed in tree inventory

Tree 2 - Magnolia

To be removed

To be removed

+Tree 10 - Magnolia

+Tree 11 - Magnolia

To be removed

+Tree 12 - Magnolia

To be removed

+Tree 13 - Magnolia

To be removed

+Tree 15 - Magnolia

To be removed

+Tree 16 - Magnolia

To be removed

+Tree 17 - Magnolia

Tree 23 - Magnolia

Tree 22 - Magnolia

e A

Googlew ',‘

e ‘--7‘

—
—

To be removed

+Tree 20 - Magnolia

To be removed

rTree 21 -Oak

Tree 18 - Magnolia

Tree 19 - Magnolia

Tree 9 - Magnolia

To be removed

+Tree 24 - Eucalyptus

Tree 8 - Magnolia

- v

Tree 7 - Magnolia

Tree 6 - Magnolia

To be removed

rTree 25 - Oak

Tree 5 - Magnolia

Volunteer Shrub—

Tree 26 - Oak

Tree 4 - Magnolia

Tree 3 - Magnolia

All of these trees are off-site and have

already been removed
by previous development

Tree 27 - Tree

Tree 2 - Magnolia

. “ stamp

To be removed

Tree 28 - Magnoliof

Tree 1 - Magnolia

To be removed

-Tree 28 - Magnolia
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Preliminary Plant Palette

Trees
Shade Trees
Pistachia chinensis 'Keith Davey' Chinese Pistache
Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak
Ulmus parvifolia Evergreen Elm
Zelkova serrata 'Village Green' Village Green Zelkova

Upright Screen Trees

Arbutus 'Marina' Strawberry Tree
Geijera parviflora Australian Willow
Laurus nobilis 'Saratoga’ Saratoga Laurel
Podocarpus gracilior Fern Pine

Very Narrow Upright Trees

Narrow Upright Formal Trees

Acer rubrum 'Armstrong' Armstrong Red Maple
Laurus nobilis 'Saratoga' Saratoga Laurel
Magnolia grandiflora 'Samuel Sommer' Southern Magnolia
Nyssa sylvatica Black Gum

Shrub and Groundcover Zoning
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Cupressus sempervirens ltalian Cypress
Ginkgo biloba 'Princeton Sentry' Maidenhair Tree
Hymenosporum flavum Sweetshade
Quercus robur ‘Skyrocket’ Skyrocket Oak

Street Trees - In compliance with Morgan Hill Street Tree Master Plan - Zone 2
Acer rubrum 'October Glory' October Glory Maple
Lophostemon confertus Brisbane Box
Nyssa sylvatica Sour Gum
Ulmus parvifolia Chinese Elm

Tall Evergreen Hedge - Irrigated 5-gallon shrubs of moderate growth rate,
size in the 4'-6' spread and height range, minimal maintenance.

Leonitus leonurus Lion's Tail
Leucophyllum frutescens 'Texas Ranger'  Texas Sage
Ligustrum japonicum Texanum' Waxleaf Privet
Pittosporum tobira 'Variegata' Variegated Tobira
Olea europaea 'Little Ollie' Little Ollie Olive

Rhaphiolepis indica 'White Enchantress'  Indian Hawthorn

size in the 36"-5' spread

Anigozanthos 'Bush Baby' Kangaroo Paw
Agave 'Blue Glow' Blue Glow Agave
Dasylirion wheeleri Desert Spoon
Hesperaloe parviflora Red Yucca

Large Accent Shrubs - Irrigated 5-gallon shrubs of small to medium size and
moderate growth rate, size in the 36"-48" spread and height range,
minimal maintenance.

Callistemon viminalis 'Little John' Dwarf Bottlebrush
Hesperaloe parvifolia Red Yucca

Lantana hybridus 'Gold Rush' Gold Rush Lantana
Rosa 'Pink Flower Carpet' Flower Carpet Rose
Salvia greggi Autumn Sage

Grasses / Grass-like Plants - Irrigated 1-gallon and 5-gallon perennial and
evergreen grasses and strip leaf plants planted in masses, size in the
24"-42" spread and height range.

Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'  Dwarf Feather Reed Grass

Dianella tasmanica 'Variegata' Flax Lily
Dietes bicolor Fortnight Lily
Lomandra longifolia 'Breeze' Dwarf Mat Rush
Muhlenbergia dubia Pine Muhly
(DERERRIN Small Flowering Accent Shrubs - Irrigated 1-gallon plants of moderate
BRI . ngQn .
SRS growth rate, size in the 18"-48" spread and height range.
Agapanthus africanus Lily of the Nile
Hemerocallis hybridus Day Lily
Salvia nemerosa Sage
Zauschneria californica California Fuchsia

% Low Groundcover - Irrigated 1-gallon evergreen low spreading groundcover

at 48"-6' o.c.
Baccharis pilularis Twin Peaks II' Coyote Bush
Cotoneaster dammeri 'Lowfast' Bearberry
Juniperus species (Groundcover) Juniper
Myoporum parvifolia Myoporum
Trachelospermum asiaticum Asian Jasmine
A Vines
Ficus pumila Creeping Fig
Parthenocissus tricuspidata Boston Ivy
Tranchelospermum jasminoides Star Jasmine
% Cobble - 2" - 4" diameter Cobble for accent

Non-Living Groundcover

Mulch to be evenly distributed throughout all shrub and groundcover areas (not turf and Fescue) unless
otherwise noted on plans. Mulch to be nitrogen stabilized, max. 3/4", recycled material installed at min.
3" depth. Contractor to provide sample for approval prior to installation. "Gorilla-Hair" is not acceptable
unless specifically noted for slope areas.

This plan represents the design style and theme of the landscape design and planting. These plans
are preliminary and may change through the design process. The final planting plan may not contain
all of the above plants in the sizes as shown. Additionally some new plant species may be used in the
final design. This plan does however indicate the quantity of trees and the overall level of landscape
development that will be carried through with the final design.

Final landscape design shall meet City of Morgan Hill codes and requirements as well as Project

Specific Conditions of Approval. Final design is subject to approval through the building permit review
process.
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Accent Shrubs/Succulents - Irrigated 5-gallon shrubs of average growth rate,
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